Multilayer Organic (MLO®) Band Pass Filters
BP Series
The BP series of MLO® High Performance Band Pass Filters exhibit low
insertion loss, steep roll-offs, and very high rejection of out of band
frequencies. MLO® Band Pass Filters support many frequency bands and
multiple wireless standards, and are less than 1.0mm in thickness.
MLO components are low profile devices with best in class performance
based on AVX’s patented multilayer organic high density interconnect

• Low Parasitics
• Better Heat Dissipation
HOW TO ORDER
QUALITY INSPECTION TERMINATION OPERATING
TEMPERATUREFinished Parts are 100%
electrically tested
All finishes are compatible with
automatic soldering technologies: Pb
free reflow, wave soldering, vapor
phase, and manual soldering.
-55°C to +85°C
BP
Series
Band Pass
Filters
A
Type
1100
Center
Frequency
In MHz
7
Termination
7 – Gold
00
Package Code
00 – Waffle Pack
0F
Case Size
0A = 2616
0B = 3116
0C = 3416
0D = 4016
0E = 4617
0F = 5021
A
Standard
Testing
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please  select correct termination style.
08/30/2017
TR\250 – 250 pcs Tape & Reel
TR – 1000 pcs Tape & Reel
1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS inches (mm)
Multilayer Organic (MLO®) Band Pass Filters
BP Series
AVX PN
Fc
(GHz)
Typical
Insertion
Loss @ Fc
(dB)
Passband
(GHz)
Insertion Loss
(dB)
Stopband Rejection (GHz) Rated RF
Power
Low Band (DC - F3) High Band (F4 - Fn)
Typ. Max -20dB -30dB -40dB -20dB -30dB -40dB (W)
BP0CA0770A7** 0.77 1.28 0.62 - 0.97 1.96 5 0.5 0.48 0.46 1.15 - 9.00 1.19 - 4.50 1.23 - 4.00 1
BP0CA1100A7** 1.1 1.18 0.86 - 1.39 1.97 5 0.7 0.68 0.66 1.63 - 9.00 1.68 - 5.00 1.73 - 4.50 1
BP0FA1100A7** 1.1 1.37 0.87 - 1.39 2.41 5 0.69 0.67 0.64 1.67 - 18.00 1.72 - 16.70 1.78 - 11.11 1
BP0FA1130A7** 1.13 1.43 0.89 - 1.44 2.25 5 0.71 0.68 0.66 1.71 - 18.00 1.76 - 15.54 1.79 - 11.7 1
BP0FA1190A7** 1.19 1.56 0.99 - 1.44 2.26 5 0.8 0.76 0.74 1.68 - 18.00 1.74 - 18.00 1.78 - 16.29 1
BP0CA1610A7** 1.61 1.1 1.27 - 2.05 1.88 5 1.07 1.04 1.02 2.42 - 9.00 2.50 - 9.00 2.57 - 6.26 1
BP0EA1950A7** 1.95 0.96 1.44 - 2.64 2.03 5 1.24 1.19 1.16 3.04 - 9.00 3.14 - 9.00 3.22 - 7.50 1
BP0EA1980A7** 1.98 0.85 1.47 - 2.68 1.89 5 1.26 1.21 1.17 3.14 - 9.00 3.27 - 9.00 3.37 - 7.62 1
BP0EA2090A7** 2.09 0.96 1.54 - 2.84 1.94 5 1.33 1.28 1.23 3.28 - 9.00 3.4 - 9.00 3.6 - 7.92 1
BP0EA2500A7** 2.5 1.19 2.02 - 3.10 2.03 5 1.76 1.69 1.64 3.60 - 9.00 3.71 - 9.00 3.80 - 7.51 1
BP0EA2540A7** 2.54 1.24 2.02 - 3.21 2.12 5 1.76 1.7 1.64 3.70 - 9.00 3.80 - 8.31 3.89 - 7.8 1
BP0EA2620A7** 2.62 1.13 2.09 - 3.28 1.92 5 1.81 1.74 1.68 3.79 - 9.00 3.91 - 7.81 3.96 - 7.7 1
BP0EA3180A7** 3.18 0.97 2.45 - 4.14 1.81 5 1.88 1.81 1.75 4.97 - 20.00 5.25 - 18.43 5.46 - 15.5 1
BP0EA3310A7** 3.31 1.13 2.62 - 4.19 1.79 5 1.99 1.91 1.86 4.99 - 20.00 5.22 - 19.05 5.41 - 15.94 1
BP0EA3430A7** 3.43 1 2.64 - 4.46 1.57 5 2.04 1.95 1.89 5.32 - 20.00 5.59 - 20.00 5.83 - 16.01 1
BP0EA4440A7** 4.44 0.98 3.49 - 5.66 1.83 5 2.99 2.89 2.79 6.72 - 20.00 7.06 - 13.82 7.39 - 9.26 1
BP0EA4600A7** 4.6 0.96 3.66 - 5.78 2.12 5 3.1 2.99 2.9 6.81 - 20.00 7.15 - 9.68 7.50 - 9.55 1
BP0EA4680A7** 4.68 0.99 3.70 - 5.93 2.01 5 3.16 3.05 2.96 6.99 - 20.00 7.37 - 9.86 7.73 - 8.40 1
Case Size Length Width Height
A 2616 0.259±0.010 (6.579±0.254) 0.157±0.010 (3.975±0.254) Varies - see part specification
B 3116 0.306±0.010 (7.785±0.254) 0.156±0.010 (3.975±0.254) Varies - see part specification
C 3416 0.342±0.010 (8.674±0.254) 0.157±0.010 (3.975±0.254) Varies - see part specification